02/15/2013 900247147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/29/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherwood Brands, LLC		101/25/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goetze's Candy Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	3900 East Monument Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3995394	
Registration Number:	2338732	cows
Registration Number:	3223836	cows
Registration Number:	2145556	cows
Registration Number:	2564012	P.B. COWS
Registration Number:	2135985	COWPOKES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2023448300 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2023444976 Phone:

rliebowitz@venable.com, trademark docket@venable.comEmail:

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0178

900247147

Address Line 2: Venable LLF	P.O. Box 34385 Venable LLP Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23460-202184		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz		
Signature:	/rebecca liebowitz/		
Date:	02/15/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sherwood Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sherwood Brands, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Maryland limited liability company having an address at 9601 Blackwell Rd., Suite 225, Rockville, MD 20850, claims ownership of

- 1. Design Registration Number 3,995,394
- 2. COWS Registration Number 2,338,732
- 3. COWS & Design Registration Number 3,223,836
- 4. COWS & Design Registration Number 2,145,556
- 5. P.B. COWS Registration Number 2,564,012
- 6. COWPOKES Registration Number 2,135,985

and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and any goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Goetze's Candy Company, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Maryland corporation having an address at 3900 East Monument Street, Baltimore, MD 21205, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, the trademarks shown in said registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, by sale effective <u>February 29, 2012</u> Assignor did contribute, transfer and assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in said trademark registrations and the trademarks shown in said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the said trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks.

Dated this 25th day of January, 2013.

RECORDED: 02/15/2013

Sherwood Brands, LLC by

Tiger Remarketing Services in its capacity as authorized and exclusive agent to sell the assets of the Assignor pursuant to a US Bankruptcy Court Order, filed January 17, 2012 authorizing the sale of Assignor's assets "as is, "where is" as well as having been sold free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances and interest.

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0180